At this time, we anticipate at minimum a need for 880 hours of service.  

Therefore, the agreement is written to space that out over a 12 month period with an 

estimated 5 hours per week during the legislative season and 25 hours per week during 

the rest of the year for a contracted amount of ninety-six thousand dollars ($96,000).  If 

additional time is needed or if additional time outside of Brad’s availability is needed, we 

can approve a substitute attorney that Brad recommends at a rate of $150 per hour.  Brad 

will continue to join our meetings year around at minimum by phone or through the live

[...]

the prior approval of the City Manager. 

4.  Compensation. As payment for the professional services to be provided 

to the City by the City Attorney, said City Attorney shall be compensated as 

follows: 

a) The City shall pay the annual amount of Ninety-six Thousand 

Dollars ($96,000.00) for the professional services rendered by the 

City Attorney payable in twelve (12) equal monthly installments 

commencing January 1, 2020. 

b) The parties specifically acknowledge that this is a Professional 

Services Agreement, whereby professional services are to be